Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the The third assigor on the original coversheet was incorrect. The identified assigor should be corrected to Hung-Chang Chen. previously recorded on Reel 014175 Frame 0517. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignor, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to the Assignee the full and exclusive right to the Patent application 10707320

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yi-Lin Lai	01/02/2003
Chin-Yin Tsai	01/02/2003
Hung-Chang Chen	01/02/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VIA Technologies Inc.
Street Address:	8F, No. 535, Chung-Cheng Rd., Hsin-Tien City
City:	Taipei Hsien
State/Country:	TAIWAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10707320

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)997-4517

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3027291562

Email: Patent.admin.uspto.cr@naipo.com

Correspondent Name: WINSTON HSU Address Line 1: P.O.BOX 506

Address Line 4: Merrifield, VIRGINIA 22116

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VIAP0067USA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WINSTON HSU

PATENT REEL: 018890 FRAME: 0586

500223214

Total Attachments: 3 source=VIAP0067-ASS-Coversheet#page1.tif source=VIAP0067-ASS-Coversheet#page2.tif source=VIAP0067-ASS-Coversheet#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 018890 FRAME: 0587

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v07 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yi-Lin Lai	2003-01-02
Chin-Yin Tsai	2003-01-02
Mark Chen	2003-01-02

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
IIVIA Technologies	8F, No.535, Chung- Cheng Rd, Hsin-Tien City		Taipei Hsien	TAIWAN	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: 886229295950

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 027765

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:	WINSTON HSU
DATE SIGNED:	2003-01-02

Total Attachments: 2 source=VIAP0067ASS1.tif source=VIAP0067ASS2.tif

PATENT 2007/2/2

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

Name:	Yi-Lin Lai	Nationality:R.O.C.
Addres	ss: 8F, No.533, Chung-Cheng R	d., Hsin-Tien City, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Name:	Chin-Yin Tsai	Nationality:R.O.C.
Addres	s: 8F, No.533, Chung-Cheng Re	d., Hsin-Tien City, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Name:	Hung-Chang Chen	Nationality:R.O.C.
reby sells, reinafter '. No.535, and the suc	assigns and transfers to <u>VIA</u> Assignee'), of (Assignee address) Chung-Cheng Rd, Hsin-Tien Coessors assigns and legal representations.	
reby sells, reinafter ' No.535, nd the suc- erest in an "METI OF OI	assigns and transfers to <u>VIA</u> Assignee'), of (Assignee address) Chung-Cheng Rd, Hsin-Tien Coessors assigns and legal represed to any and all improvements who and RELATED APPARATUS FOR TICAL DISK DRIVE"	Fechnologies Inc.) Sity, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C. ntatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, an
reby sells, reinafter ' No.535, and the succerest in an '' METI OF OI	assigns and transfers to <u>VIA</u> Assignee'), of (Assignee address) Chung-Cheng Rd, Hsin-Tien Coessors assigns and legal represed to any and all improvements when the ADD AND RELATED APPARATUS FOR TICAL DISK DRIVE"	Fechnologies Inc. City, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C. Intatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and thich are disclosed in the invention entitled: FOR FEEDBACK CONTROL OF LASER POWER
reby sells, reinafter ' No.535, and the succerest in an '' METI OF	assigns and transfers to VIA Assignee'), of (Assignee address) Chung-Cheng Rd, Hsin-Tien Coessors assigns and legal represed to any and all improvements we HOD AND RELATED APPARATUS FOR TICAL DISK DRIVE" und in: U.S. patent application executed.	Fechnologies Inc. City, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C. Intatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, are thich are disclosed in the invention entitled: FOR FEEDBACK CONTROL OF LASER POWER
reby sells, reinafter ' No.535, and the succerest in an OF	assigns and transfers to VIA Assignee'), of (Assignee address) Chung-Cheng Rd, Hsin-Tien Coessors assigns and legal represed to any and all improvements we HOD AND RELATED APPARATUS FOR TICAL DISK DRIVE" und in:U.S. patent application executeU.S. patent application execute	Fechnologies Inc. Sity, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C. Intatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and thich are disclosed in the invention entitled: FOR FEEDBACK CONTROL OF LASER POWER and on even date
reby sells, reinafter ' No.535, and the succerest in an OF	assigns and transfers to VIA Assignee'), of (Assignee address) Chung-Cheng Rd, Hsin-Tien Coessors assigns and legal represed to any and all improvements we HOD AND RELATED APPARATUS FOR TICAL DISK DRIVE" und in:U.S. patent application executeU.S. patent application execute	Fechnologies Inc. City, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C. Intatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and thich are disclosed in the invention entitled: FOR FEEDBACK CONTROL OF LASER POWER and the on even date

Assignment, Page 1 of2

DS2002CUA001276

F#NPO-P0002E-US1

PATENT REEL: 018890 FRAME: 0589 and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or ant continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or reexamination thereof

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the proposes thereof.

Chin-Yin Tsai Chin-Jin 7500		Type name of inventor)	Signature of INVENTOR
Chin-Yin Tsai Chin-Jin Tsai (ung-Chang Chen Many deag Chen	Chang Chen Hung drug Chen	Yi-Lin Lai	Ti-Lin Lai
lung-Chang Chen Many desig Chen	Chang Chen Mung desay Chen	Chin-Yin Tsai	Chon- fin Tsac
		Tung-Chang Chen	Hang day Chen
			

Assignment, Page 2 of2

DS2002CUA001276

RECORDED: 02/14/2007

F#NPO-P0002E US1

PATENT REEL: 018890 FRAME: 0590